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Section 725.51  Relabeling 

All salvageable merchandise shall be labeled, at a minimum, with the word "salvaged" and shall indicate on the label the date of salvaging. All salvaged merchandise is to be provided with labels meeting the requirements of the Illinois Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, Federal Fair Packaging and Labeling Act, and regulations promulgated under such Acts. Where original labels are removed from containers which are to be resold or redistributed, the replacement labels must show as the distributor, the name and address of the salvage processing plant, as well as the date of reconditioning for sale or distribution. No person, firm or corporation shall keep or permit to remain in any salvage warehouse or salvage warehouse store any article of food, drug, medical device or cosmetic which has been held in a salvage warehouse within the State for a longer period than the reasonable shelf life of the item, but in no event, for a period longer than 12 months, except with the written approval of the Director. (Section 406 of the Act) 
